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Disaster Plans & Survival Kits

Leon County residents are less prepared for hurricanes now
compared to six years ago — several years of limited hurricane
activity may have created a sense of complacency that could
turn deadly

* 54% of families have disaster plans — down from 65% 6 years
ago
— Only 5% of families have a written disaster plan
* 53% of families have disaster survival kits — down from 58% 6

years ago

— Most families store their disaster survival kits in their bedroom or
study/den



Other hurricane preparedness
concerns

* Families are less likely today compared to 6
years ago to have:

— Sufficient water for 3 days

— Flashlights or lanterns

— 3-day supply of prescription medications
— 3-day supply of non-perishable food

— Battery powered radio with batteries



Evacuation Plans

* 74% of families would not evacuate until 24
hours before the projected landfall of a
Category 3 hurricane

— 15% would not ever evacuate in the face of a
Category 3 hurricane then

* %s who would evacuate in different storms:
— 88% - Category 5 hurricane
— 47% - Category 3 hurricane
— 28% - Category 1 hurricane




Perceptions of safety

* %s of people who think their houses will be
safe:

— 57% - Category 1 hurricane
— 43% - Category 3 hurricane

— 15% - Category 5 hurricane



Other findings

* 91% of residents claim it is their personal (not
government’s) responsibility to ensure they
have food, water, medicines, shelter, etc. after
a hurricane

* 15% of residents have recently strengthened
their homes against hurricanes



How vulnerable is your household to damage
from a hurricane, related tornado,
or flooding hazards?
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Do you have a family disaster plan in the event a
serious hurricane threatens your area?

65%

65%
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Is it a written plan?
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As hurricane season approaches, have you
taken any steps to make your home structurally
stronger?

87%
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Do you have a hurricane survival kit?

58%

58%
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Where is it stored?

In a drawer/closet/filling cabinet in the study/den

In a drawer/closet/filling cabinet in my bedroom

In the closet/around the house

In a safe

Garage

Kitchen

Laundry room

Other
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If disaster struck TODAY would you
have a 3 day supply of the following
items?

Generator with fuel 12.,/‘;

I 1

! o77%
Outdoor grill with fuel _747A’6%
8
1 gallon of water per person per day m 43% °
91%
Flashlight or lantern with batteries 85898%

Prescription medication “83% °

"81%
76%
Battery-powered radio with batteries 65%69%
71%

“78% 82%
Non-perishable foods S 36%
78%
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Could you quickly and easily find important
papers in case you have to evacuate?

38%
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71%
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Who is responsible for your safety and
security if a hurricane hits?

Not sure

It’s the government's responsibility to
provide food, water, medicine and
shelter the first few days after a
hurricane.

89%
It’s an individual's responsibility to
make sure they have food, water, 89%
medicine and shelter the first few days 87%
after a hurricane.
91%
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If a major storm (category 3 or higher)
approached your area, when would you

Would not leave

Only when ordered to do so by local
officials

12-24 hours before landfall

At least 24 hours before landfall

12%
13%
7%

plan to leave?

6%
6%
6%
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Would you evacuate your home to go
someplace safer?

13%
Category 1 Hurricane

28%

44%

Category 3 Hurricane
45%

47%

81%

84%

Category 5 Hurricane =
83%

88%
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If you were ordered to evacuate by emergency
officials would you do so?

86%
86%

87%
88%
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What would prevent you from evacuating?

— 58%

Prefer to weather the storm at home
58%

A 5%

Want to protect property 0%
(o]

Traffic  — 45%

28%

- g R 40%
Won't leave pet behind 31%
B 25%

No place else to go 4%

op I 15%

27%

An elderly/disabled person who can't be moved -»2?/%
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Other 17%
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Considering both wind and water, do you
think it would be safe to stay in your home
if a hurricane struck Tallahassee?

69%

Category 1 Hurricane

Category 3 Hurricane

Category 5 Hurricane
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